

Client: Village of Grayslake  
 Project: Seymour Avenue Improvements  
 GHA Project No: 4990.011  
 Project Manager: Dan Strahan

Fee: N/C  
 Payable to: N/A  
 Bid Opening: 2/16/17  
 Bid Opening Location: Village of Grayslake

					Engineer's Estimate of Probable Cost		BID TABULATION													
							Chicagoland Paving Lake Zurich, IL		Schroeder Asphalt Huntley, IL		Landmark Contractors Huntley, IL		Maneval Construction Ingleside, IL		Brother's Asphalt Addison, IL		Alliance Contractors Grayslake, IL		Johnson Paving Arlington Heights, IL	
Item No.	Code No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	20101000	TEMPORARY FENCE	475	FT	\$5.00	\$2,375.00	\$2.50	\$1,187.50	\$4.00	\$1,900.00	\$4.50	\$2,137.50	\$2.10	\$997.50	\$3.46	\$1,643.50	\$4.50	\$2,137.50	\$6.00	\$2,850.00
2	20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	5	EA	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$160.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$157.50	\$787.50	\$157.50	\$787.50	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
3	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	475	CY	\$35.00	\$16,625.00	\$30.00	\$14,250.00	\$29.00	\$13,775.00	\$41.75	\$19,831.25	\$49.15	\$23,346.25	\$35.00	\$16,625.00	\$0.01	\$4.75	\$55.00	\$26,125.00
4	20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	50	CY	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$29.00	\$1,450.00	\$43.70	\$2,185.00	\$37.76	\$1,888.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00
5	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	255	CY	\$30.00	\$7,650.00	\$33.50	\$8,542.50	\$33.60	\$8,568.00	\$44.55	\$11,360.25	\$56.64	\$14,443.20	\$33.60	\$8,568.00	\$15.00	\$3,825.00	\$32.00	\$8,160.00
6	21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	175	SY	\$3.00	\$525.00	\$2.00	\$350.00	\$3.00	\$525.00	\$1.15	\$201.25	\$0.68	\$119.00	\$1.00	\$175.00	\$1.00	\$175.00	\$1.00	\$175.00
7	21101600	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, VARIABLE DEPTH	3,620	SY	\$6.00	\$21,720.00	\$4.50	\$16,290.00	\$5.00	\$18,100.00	\$0.10	\$362.00	\$4.46	\$16,145.20	\$3.09	\$11,185.80	\$0.10	\$362.00	\$4.25	\$15,385.00
8	25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	72	LB	\$10.00	\$720.00	\$1.15	\$82.80	\$1.05	\$75.60	\$2.00	\$144.00	\$1.05	\$75.60	\$3.09	\$222.48	\$2.00	\$144.00	\$1.05	\$75.60
9	25000500	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	72	LB	\$10.00	\$720.00	\$1.15	\$82.80	\$1.05	\$75.60	\$2.00	\$144.00	\$1.05	\$75.60	\$3.09	\$222.48	\$2.00	\$144.00	\$1.05	\$75.60
10	25000210	SEEDING CLASS 2A	0.80	AC	\$3,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,825.00	\$2,260.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,100.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,782.50	\$2,226.00	\$5,250.00	\$4,200.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,120.00
11	25100127	MULCH, METHOD 3A	0.80	ACFT	\$7,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,280.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,360.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,573.00	\$1,258.40	\$3,150.00	\$2,520.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00
12	28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	1,100	FT	\$3.00	\$3,300.00	\$2.75	\$3,025.00	\$2.25	\$2,475.00	\$2.75	\$3,025.00	\$2.63	\$2,893.00	\$2.10	\$2,310.00	\$2.75	\$3,025.00	\$3.25	\$3,575.00
13	28000510	INLET FILTERS	26	EA	\$175.00	\$4,550.00	\$125.00	\$3,250.00	\$100.00	\$2,600.00	\$140.00	\$3,640.00	\$147.50	\$3,835.00	\$120.00	\$3,120.00	\$25.00	\$650.00	\$120.00	\$3,120.00
14	30300001	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	50	CY	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$46.00	\$2,300.00	\$52.15	\$2,607.50	\$44.84	\$2,242.00	\$48.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
15	31101200	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 4"	1,655	SY	\$6.00	\$9,930.00	\$5.00	\$8,275.00	\$5.50	\$9,102.50	\$6.45	\$10,674.75	\$13.28	\$21,978.40	\$5.00	\$8,275.00	\$12.00	\$19,860.00	\$8.00	\$13,240.00
16	35400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE BASE COURSE WIDENING 7"	610	SY	\$40.00	\$24,400.00	\$46.50	\$28,365.00	\$46.75	\$28,517.50	\$40.20	\$24,522.00	\$60.90	\$37,149.00	\$46.72	\$28,499.20	\$25.75	\$15,707.50	\$42.00	\$25,620.00
17	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	2,025	LB	\$1.00	\$2,025.00	\$0.01	\$20.25	\$0.01	\$20.25	\$0.01	\$20.25	\$0.59	\$1,194.75	\$0.85	\$1,721.25	\$0.01	\$20.25	\$0.01	\$20.25
18	40600400	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGEWAYS	3	TN	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$289.10	\$867.30	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$420.00	\$1,260.00
19	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	35	TN	\$90.00	\$3,150.00	\$80.00	\$2,800.00	\$120.00	\$4,200.00	\$58.50	\$2,047.50	\$89.09	\$3,118.15	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$58.50	\$2,047.50	\$75.00	\$2,625.00
20	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX D, N50	465	TN	\$80.00	\$37,200.00	\$80.00	\$37,200.00	\$84.00	\$39,060.00	\$76.25	\$35,456.25	\$71.98	\$33,470.70	\$85.00	\$39,525.00	\$76.25	\$35,456.25	\$80.00	\$37,200.00
21	42300200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	25	SY	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$65.65	\$1,641.25	\$57.85	\$1,446.25	\$60.90	\$1,522.50	\$65.62	\$1,640.50	\$67.50	\$1,687.50	\$51.75	\$1,293.75
22	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	690	SF	\$6.00	\$4,140.00	\$5.25	\$3,622.50	\$5.25	\$3,622.50	\$5.95	\$4,105.50	\$6.30	\$4,347.00	\$5.25	\$3,622.50	\$6.30	\$4,347.00	\$5.20	\$3,588.00
23	42400300	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6 INCH	790	SF	\$7.00	\$5,530.00	\$6.25	\$4,937.50	\$6.30	\$4,977.00	\$6.60	\$5,214.00	\$6.30	\$4,977.00	\$6.30	\$4,977.00	\$7.50	\$5,925.00	\$5.30	\$4,187.00
24	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	84	SF	\$30.00	\$2,520.00	\$41.75	\$3,507.00	\$42.00	\$3,528.00	\$13.95	\$1,171.80	\$29.40	\$2,469.60	\$42.00	\$3,528.00	\$28.00	\$2,352.00	\$25.00	\$2,100.00
25	44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	575	SY	\$15.00	\$8,625.00	\$15.00	\$8,625.00	\$12.00	\$6,900.00	\$15.80	\$9,085.00	\$19.47	\$11,195.25	\$10.00	\$5,750.00	\$30.00	\$17,250.00	\$14.00	\$8,050.00
26	44000156	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1-3/4"	3,970	SY	\$3.00	\$11,910.00	\$2.25	\$8,932.50	\$3.85	\$15,284.50	\$2.00	\$7,940.00	\$3.54	\$14,053.80	\$3.75	\$14,887.50	\$2.00	\$7,940.00	\$3.25	\$12,902.50
27	44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	860	SY	\$10.00	\$8,600.00	\$8.50	\$7,310.00	\$12.00	\$10,320.00	\$7.20	\$6,192.00	\$7.20	\$6,192.00	\$10.00	\$8,600.00	\$9.75	\$8,385.00	\$8.00	\$6,880.00
28	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	50	FT	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.75	\$537.50	\$9.44	\$472.00	\$5.25	\$262.50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
29	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	1,305	SF	\$2.50	\$3,262.50	\$1.25	\$1,631.25	\$1.50	\$1,957.50	\$1.75	\$2,283.75	\$1.76	\$2,296.80	\$2.10	\$2,740.50	\$2.50	\$3,262.50	\$3.00	\$3,915.00
30	44201753	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 9. INCH	85	SY	\$90.00	\$7,650.00	\$90.00	\$7,650.00	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$80.00	\$6,800.00	\$53.10	\$4,513.50	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$80.00	\$6,800.00	\$95.00	\$8,075.00
31	550A2320	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	595	FT	\$45.00	\$26,775.00	\$51.00	\$30,345.00	\$51.45	\$30,612.75	\$63.59	\$37,836.05	\$48.38	\$28,786.10	\$51.45	\$30,612.75	\$82.00	\$48,790.00	\$49.00	\$29,155.00
32	55100300	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 8"	10	FT	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$10.50	\$105.00	\$10.50	\$105.00	\$21.55	\$215.50	\$9.44	\$94.40	\$10.50	\$105.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
33	55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	20	FT	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$14.75	\$295.00	\$14.75	\$295.00	\$12.85	\$257.00	\$9.44	\$188.80	\$14.70	\$294.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$14.00	\$280.00
34	60201105	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIA, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,465.00	\$3,465.00	\$2,445.34	\$2,445.34	\$2,194.80	\$2,194.80	\$3,465.00	\$3,465.00	\$3,435.00	\$3,435.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
35	60236200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 8 GRATE	4	EA	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,708.50	\$6,834.00	\$1,244.90	\$4,979.60	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$935.00	\$3,740.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
36	60236800	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	5	EA	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,525.00	\$7,625.00	\$1,522.50	\$7,612.50	\$1,900.00	\$9,500.00	\$1,298.00	\$6,490.00	\$1,522.50	\$7,612.50	\$1,515.00	\$7,575.00	\$1,450.00	\$7,250.00
37	60240310	INLETS, TYPE B, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	6	EA	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00	\$2,350.00	\$14,100.00	\$2,362.50	\$14,175.00	\$2,184.50	\$13,107.00	\$1,593.00	\$9,558.00	\$2,362.50	\$14,175.00	\$2,250.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$13,500.00
38	60256700	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	1	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$780.00	\$780.00	\$787.00	\$787.00	\$502.45	\$502.45	\$525.10	\$525.10	\$787.50	\$787.50	\$715.00	\$715.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
39	60500060	REMOVING INLETS	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$158.00	\$158.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$59.00	\$59.00	\$157.50	\$157.50	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
40	60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	3,460	FT	\$22.00	\$76,120.00	\$16.75	\$57,955.00	\$16.80	\$58,128.00	\$15.50	\$53,630.00	\$17.85	\$61,761.00	\$16.80	\$58,128.00	\$16.15	\$55,879.00	\$19.00	\$65,740.00
41	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,393.40	\$11,393.40	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$13,025.00	\$13,025.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$22,830.00	\$22,830.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
42	78001180	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	24	FT	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$115.00	\$2,760.00	\$51.00	\$1,224.00	\$90.00	\$2,160.00	\$82.60	\$1,982.40	\$94.50	\$2,268.00	\$90.00	\$2,160.00	\$153.90	\$3,693.60
43	X4401198	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	185	SY	\$3.50	\$647.50	\$5.00	\$925.00	\$4.00	\$740.00	\$2.50	\$462.50	\$9.44	\$1,746.40	\$10.00	\$1,850.00	\$2.50	\$462.50	\$5.75	\$1,063.75
44	X6026057	SANITARY MANHOLE TO BE RECONSTRUCTED WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME AND GRATE	6	EA	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,675.00	\$10,050.00	\$1,654.00	\$9,924.00	\$1,190.45	\$7,142.70	\$767.00	\$4,602.00	\$1,653.75	\$9,922.50	\$2,560.00	\$15,360.00	\$1,575.00	\$9,450.00
45	X6030310	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	10	EA	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$625.00	\$6,250.00	\$630.00	\$6,300.00	\$645.00	\$6,450.00	\$345.00	\$3,450.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,660.00	\$16,600.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00
46	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, SPECIAL	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$5,150.00	\$5,150.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
47	X7240600	REMOVE AND RE-ERECT EXISTING SIGN	5	EA	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$295.00	\$1,475.00	\$288.75	\$1,443.75	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
48	XX003313	REMOVE AND REINSTALL BRICK PAVER	225	SF	\$15.00	\$3,375.00	\$13.50	\$3,037.50	\$14.00	\$3,150.00	\$15.00	\$3,375.00	\$10.50	\$2,362.50	\$11.55	\$2,598.75	\$15.00	\$3,375.00	\$12.00	\$2,700.00
49	XX003338	TEST HOLE	5	EA	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$801.00	\$4,005.00	\$295.00	\$1,475.00	\$420.00	\$2,100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00
50	XX006464	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOX TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	30	EA	\$150.00	\$4,500.00														